P15 000054344

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | |
| WAIT | MAIL | | | | |
| siness Entity Nan | ne) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certificates | s of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | dress) dress) //State/Zip/Phone WAIT siness Entity Nar cument Number) Certificates | | | | |





500273836405

06/15/15--01036--009 **87.50

PILED 2016 JUNI 15 AND: 52

Acon open

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: ALEX | & MIKE INC | | | |
|---------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| SCBGEC1. | (PROPOSED CORPOR | ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> | UDE SUFFIX) | |
| Enclosed are an ori | ginal and one (1) copy of the ar | ticles of incorporation and | d a check for: | |
| \$70.00 Filing Fee | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status | |
| | ADDITIONAL COPY REQU | | PY REQUIRED | |
| FROM: | exei Deleu Nam 93 85th Ave Cir E | e (Printed or typed) | | |
| | | Address | | |
| Pa | rrish, Florida, 34219 | . 144.000 | | |
| _ | City, State & Zip | | | |
| 94 | 1-264-4581 | | | |
| | Daytime 1 | Celephone number | | |
| ale | xei-deleu@mail.ru | | | |
| <u></u> | E-mail address: (to be use | ed for future annual report | notification) | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| 4393 85th Ave Cir E | CIPAL OFFICE Principal street address | Mailing addr PO Box 10 | ress, if different is: |
|---|---|--|------------------------|
| Parrish | | Cortez | |
| Florida 34219 | | Florida 34215 | |
| ARTICLE III PURP The purpose for which | OSE the corporation is organized is: | | |
| To conduct all kinds o | f legal business | | |
| | | | 200 S |
| | | | "414 (14) (14) |
| | | | प्रका जा |
| ······································ | | | total and a |
| | | | |
| | f stock is: | | <u> </u> |
| The number of shares o | E <u>ES</u> 100 f stock is: | | 55 S |
| The number of shares o | EES 100 f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: 4393 85th Ave Cir E | ************************************** | 55 S |
| The number of shares o ARTICLE V INITI Name and Titl | SES 100 f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: 4393 85th Ave Cir F | ************************************** | 52 52 |
| The number of shares of shares of the number of shares of the share and Title Address | f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: 4393 85th Ave Cir E Parrish Florida 34219 | ************************************** | 52 |
| The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAN Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title | ES 100 f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: Alexei Deleu 4393 85th Ave Cir E Parrish Florida 34219 | ************************************** | 52 |
| The number of shares of shares of the number of shares of the share and Title Address | f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: 4393 85th Ave Cir E Parrish Florida 34219 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | 52 |
| The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAN Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title | AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: Alexei Deleu 4393 85th Ave Cir E Parrish Florida 34219 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | 52 |
| The number of shares of shares of shares of shares of share and Title Address Name and Title Address | AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT e: 4393 85th Ave Cir E Parrish Florida 34219 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | 52 |

| Name a | nd Title: | Name and Title: |
|-------------------|---|---|
| Addres | 3S | Address: |
| | | |
| | REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | of the registered agent is: |
| Name: | Alexei Deleu | |
| Address: | 4393 85th Ave Cir E | _ |
| | Parrish, Florida, 34219 | - |
| ARTICLE VII | <u>INCORPORATOR</u> | |
| The name and s | address of the Incorporator is: | |
| Name: | Alexei Deleu | _ |
| Address: | PO Box 10 | _ |
| . 144.405. | Cortez, Florida, 34215 | |
| Effective date, i | | (OPTIONAL) ot be more than five business days prior or 90 business |
| | te inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records. | e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as |
| | amed as registered agent to accept service of proces I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re | ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity |
| | Required Signature Registered Agent | 10 June 2015 |
| | Required Signature Registered Agent | Date |
| | ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felo | e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| | H Devery | 10 June 2015 |
| Regu | nired Signature/Incorporato | Date |

.